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Personal 35 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 35 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum  Maximum Sisss Date
Product Name Monthly AER Date From

Balance Balance To

Interest

Personal 35 Day Notice o4 1o £1,000  £500,000 4.37% 4.46% 26/11/2024  Current
Account (Issue 1)
Personal 35 Day Notice g4 1o £1,000  £500,000 4.37% 4.46% 26/11/2024  Current
Account (Issue 2)
Personal 35 Day Notice o 1o £1,000  £500,000 4.37% 4.46% 26/11/2024  Current

Account (Issue 3)
Personal 35 Day Notice o o

Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.37% 4.46% 26/11/2024 Current
Account (Issue 4)
Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 5)
Personal 35 Day Notice
Account (Issue 6)

Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.37% 4.46% 26/11/2024 Current

Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.37% 4.46% 26/11/2024 Current



Personal 65 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 65 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name

Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 1)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 2)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 3)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 4)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 5)
Personal 65 Day Notice
Account (Issue 6)

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Minimum
Balance

£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000

£1,000

Maximum
Balance

£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000

£500,000

Gross
Monthly
Interest

4.63%
4.63%
4.63%
4.63%
4.63%

4.63%

AER

4.73%

4.73%

4.73%

4.73%

4.73%

4.73%

Date From

19/09/2023

19/09/2023

19/09/2023

19/09/2023

19/09/2023

19/09/2023

Date To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Personal 90 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 90 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum  Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER Date From Date To

Balance Balance

Interest

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 1)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 2)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current

Account (Issue 3)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 4)

Personal 90 Day Notice

Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 5)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale ~ £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 6)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023  Current
Account (Issue 7)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  09/08/2023  Current

Account (Issue 8)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 9)

Personal 90 Day Notice

Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 10)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 11)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current
Account (Issue 12)
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.89% 500%  14/10/2024  Current

Account (Issue 13)

Personal 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum Maximum  Gross Monthly

Product Name AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance Interest
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 472% 4.82% 07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 1)
o0 DeyINsitie= Begs Retie Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.65% 4.75% 07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 2)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.77% 4.88% 07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 3)
20 Dy Nefiies Beso Raie Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.76% 4.87% 07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 4)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.77% 4.88% 07/11/2024  Current
Tracker (Issue 5)
710 Deyy Netiaa Brec et Onsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.79% 4.90% 07/11/2024  Current

Tracker (Issue 6)



Personal 95 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 95 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From Date To
Interest
Personal 95 Day Notice Account Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.89% 5.00% 09/08/2023 Current
orona PO DayNOUCe ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orsons o DayNOUCG ACCOUNt  Offsale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
oroons o DayNOUCe ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orsoral PO DayNoUCce ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orong o DayNotce ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
[oreonal o DayNoUCe ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000 500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orory o DAYNOUCGACCOUNt  Offale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orsory 7o DAYNOUCGACCOUNt Ot ale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
oreony DY NOUCGACCOUNt Ot ale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orsone) P DayNOUCO ACCOUNt O sale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current
orona) > DY NOtee AcCount ot ale  £1,000  £500000  489%  5.00% 09/08/2023  Current
(Fl’jsrzzr‘f;)% Day Notice Account ¢ ole  £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  5.00%  09/08/2023 Current
(Pljsrzzr‘ﬂ)% Day Notice Account ¢ le  £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  500% 09/08/2023 Current
(Fl’sesrzzr‘f;)% Day Notice Account ¢ ole  £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  500%  09/08/2023 Current
5;“32”1""6'))95 Day Notice Account ¢ ole  £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  5.00%  09/08/2023 Current
5585“32”1""7')95 Day Notice Account ¢ ole  £1,000  £500,000  4.89%  500%  09/08/2023 Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account ot cale  £1,000  £500000  489%  500% 09/08/2023  Current

(Issue 18)



Personal 120 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 120 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 1)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 2)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 3)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 4)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 5)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 6)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 7)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 8)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 9)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 10)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 11)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 12)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 13)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 14)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue15)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issuel16)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issuel7)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue18)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issuel19)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 20)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 21)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 22)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 23)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
(Issue 24)

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Minimum
Balance

£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000

£1,000

Maximum
Balance

£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000

£500,000

Gross
Monthly
Interest

4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%
4.65%

4.65%

AER

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

4.75%

Date From

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

13/11/2024

Date
To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Personal 180 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 180 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From Date To
Interest
(Fl’:srzznf)' 180 Day Notice Account ¢ 1 £1,000  £500,000  4.65%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
oroons) 180Dayotce ACCount offsale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Curent
oroona) 180DayNotce Aot Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
foroons) 180Dayotce ACCOUnt offale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Curent
orooral 180DayNotce Aot Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Curent
orong) 180Dayotce Aot offale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Curent
[oreonal 180DayNotce ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Curent
oreory (60D Notice Account ot ale  £1,000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Curent
orsoryy |60 DayNOtCe ACCOUNt Ot ale  £1000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
oreone ) O DAY NOUCOACCOUNt ot ale  £1000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
oreone) |60 DayNOtCe ACCOUNt O ale  £1000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
oroone | CODAYNOUCe ACCOUNt ot ale  £1000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
orsona | B0 DAY NOTCe ACCOUNt ot ale  £1000  £500000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
foroone, O DAY NOUCe ACCOUNt ot ale  £1000  £500,000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account ¢ 1 £1000  £500000  465%  475% 05/11/2024  Current

(Issue 15)



