

Personal Notice Accounts Interest Rate Summary

Information correct as at 26 November 2024

Personal 35 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **35 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.37%	4.46%	26/11/2024	Current

Personal 65 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **65 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.63%	4.73%	19/09/2023	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.63%	4.73%	19/09/2023	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.63%	4.73%	19/09/2023	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.63%	4.73%	19/09/2023	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.63%	4.73%	19/09/2023	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.63%	4.73%	19/09/2023	Current

Personal 90 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **90 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	14/10/2024	Current

Personal 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our **90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.72%	4.82%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.77%	4.88%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.76%	4.87%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.77%	4.88%	07/11/2024	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 6)	On sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.79%	4.90%	07/11/2024	Current

Personal 95 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 95 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 95 Day Notice Account	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 16)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 17)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 18)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.89%	5.00%	09/08/2023	Current

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 120 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue16)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue17)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue18)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue19)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 20)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 21)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 22)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 23)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 24)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	13/11/2024	Current

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 180 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum	Maximum	Gross Monthly	AER	Date From	Date To
		Balance	Balance	Interest			
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.65%	4.75%	05/11/2024	Current